

INSPECTION REPORT

File No. **31-1002**
Number of previously closed inspections:
FLSA **1** PCA **0**

1. Firm name **Rose Manufacturing Co.**
Address **168 Walworth St. Bklyn. Kings N.Y.**
(STREET) (CITY) (COUNTY) (STATE)
If branch, address of supervising office
yes
(INDIVIDUAL) (PARTNERSHIP) (INCORPORATED) (STATE) (DATE)

2. Owners **Ada T. Rosen - co-partner**
or **Irving O. Rosen - co-partner**
Officials

Group 05 3. Industry **Textile & Textile Products** Type of establishment **factory** Products or service **tape**

4. (a) Type of Inspection: Complaint or noncomplaint **comp.** First or reinspection **reinsp.** War assignment **--**

(b) If complaint, violations alleged **Sections 6, 7, 11(c)**
(FLSA) (PCA)

FLSA FINDINGS

5. (a) Number of employees: Total **19** Covered **19** (b) Records checked from **12/19/41** to **2/8/46**

(c) Number of minors **--** **--** **--**
(UNDER 16) (16 AND 17) (18 AND 19 IN HAZARDOUS OCCUPATIONS)

6. Certificates on file for **--** **--** **--** **--** **--**
(APP.) (HANDICAPPED) (LEARNERS) (MESSENGERS) (H. W. REST. IND.)

7. (a) Violations **Sections 7(a)(3), 11(c), Posting.**

(b) Were record keeping violations substantial? **yes** (c) Potential litigation report submitted **yes**

PUBLIC CONTRACTS FINDINGS

8. (a) Prime contractor or substitute (b) If prime contractor (MANUFACTURER) (REG. DEALER)

(c) Is FO-71 attached? (d) Wage determination

9. Number of employees: Total Covered Records checked from to

10. REG. NO.	CONTRACT NO.	COMMODITY	AWARD DATE	WORK STARTED	FINAL DELIVERY	AMOUNT

11. (a) Violations

(b) Number of minors employed (UNDER 16) (GIRLS 16 AND 17 CONTRARY TO CONDITIONS)

RESULTS AND DISPOSITION

12. Employee contacts: Plant **12** Mail **4** Other **3**

13. Complaint(s) **yes** (SUBSTANTIATED) Complainant(s) **no** (INTERVIEWED BY) (NOTIFIED BY)

14. Number of employees involved: Minimum wage only **0** Overtime only **1** Both minimum wage and overtime **0**

15. Date of last minimum wage violation **--** Date of last overtime violation **August 1943**

16. Letter of commitment obtained **no** Firm placed on notice **yes**

17. Back wages of \$ **see narrative** found due to **see narrative** employees. \$ **--** has been paid to **--** employees.

Balance of \$ **--** owed to **--** employees will be paid **--** (DATE) Check to treasury for P. C. back wages

due **--** employees (AMOUNT) (DATE); for Child Labor penalty (AMOUNT) (NO. OF MINORS) (DATE)

18. Other laws violated **no** (AUTHORITIES NOTIFIED) (DATE)

19. Inspection **12/20/44** **2/20/46** **26 1/2 hrs.** Another inspection recommended **no** **--**
(START) (FINISH) (TOTAL TIME ON INSPECTION) (YES OR NO) (DATE)

20. Material left with employer **Child Labor Pamphlets CL 26 & 27 mailed.**

21. Basis for closing **Current compliance, no restitution. 16 b suit**

Alfred S. Belskin
Jacob Shapiro **2/20/46** **Irving O. Rosen** **2/20/46**
(INSPECTOR(S)) (DATE) (SUPERVISOR) (DATE)

CIR **Ann 3/8/46** (REVIEWER) (DATE) (NATIONAL REVIEWER) (DATE)

UCC **CASE closed 2/1/46**